GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5890
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

BRAHMAPUTRA RVER
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the riparian States of the river Brahmaputra;
(b) whether there are any water sharing disputes among the said States; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRIVINCENT H. PALA )

(a) The riparian States of the river Brahmaputra originating in Tibet Autonomous Region are Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Sikkim and West Bengal (North Bengal).

(b) & (c) No complaint under provisions of Inter-State River Water Disputes Act 1956 about existence of any water disputes among the riparian States in respect of sharing of Brahmaputra waters has been received from any basin States in the Ministry of Water
Resources.
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